



THE WARSAW UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Resolution No. 3/2024 of the Scientific Council of the Research Centre POB Biotechnology and Biomedical Engineering of 26 June 2024

on the announcement of the BioTechMed_LAB-2 competition for projects aiming to enhance the equipment as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology

Pursuant to § 7 section 2 items 2 and 3, in connection with § 4 section 2 item 6 of the Regulations for Research Centres for Priority Research Areas (POBs) of the Warsaw University of Technology, constituting an annex to Decision No. 38/2020 of the WUT Rector of 26 February 2020 on the establishment of Research Centres for Priority Research Areas (POBs) as part of the implementation the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology, it is resolved as follows:

§ 1

- 1. The BioTechMed_LAB-2 competition for projects aiming to enhance the equipment, hereinafter referred to as "BioTechMed_LAB-2 competition" is announced as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology.
- 2. The BioTechMed_LAB-2 competition shall be conducted under the principles specified in the Regulations annexed to this Resolution.
- 3. The closing date for applications in the BioTechMed_LAB-2 competition shall be 15 July 2024 at 23:59.
- 4. The maximum implementation time for a project as part of the BioTechMed_LAB-2 competition shall be 15 months, in the period from 1 October 2024 to 31 December 2025.

§ 2

The Resolution enters into force upon adoption.

Secretary of Scientific Council of Research Centre for POB	Chairperson of the Scientific Council of Research Centre for POB